
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Bri e fs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Danielle 
Howard Martinez, et al. v. Gavin Newsom, in His 
Official Capacity as Governor of California, et al. , were 
sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail 
to the following parties listed below, this 13th day of 
February, 2023: 

Kirin K. Gill 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the California Attorney General 
1300 I Street, Suite 125 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 210-6172 
kirin. gill@doj.ca. gov 

Amy Bisson-Holloway 
Leonard Bruce Garfinkel 
California Department of Education 
1430 N Street, Suite 5319 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 319-0860 
ahollowa@cde.ca. gov 
lgarfinkel@cde.ca. gov 

Seth Gordon 
Louis Leone 
Leone Alberts & Duus, APC 
1390 Willow Pass Road, Suite 700 
Concord, CA 94520 
(925) 97 4-8600 
sgordon@leonealberts.com 
lleone@leonealberts.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive 

(800) 890.5001 Suite l 02 

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati , Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 

Washington, DC 20005 



Lynn A. Garcia 
Domenic D. Spinelli 
Spinelli Donald & Nott, APC 
601 University Avenue, Suite 225 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
(916) 448-7888 
lynng@sdnlaw.com 
domenics@sdnlaw.com 

Katherine C. Den Bleyker 
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP 
633 W 5th Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 250-1800 
katherine.denbleyker@lewisbrisbois.com 

Scott Dale Danforth 
Marlon Craig Wadlington 
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo 
12800 Center Court Drive, Suite 300 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
(562) 653-3200 
sdanforth@aalrr.com 
mwadlington@aalrr.com 

Sydney J. Blaa uw 
S. Daniel Harbottle 
Tracy Petznick Johnson 
Harbottle Law Group 
18401 Von Karman Avenue 
Suite 200 
Irvine, CA 92612 
(949) 428-8769 
sblaa uw@harbottlelaw.com 
dharbottle@harbottlelaw.com 
tpjohnson@harbottlelaw.com 



Edward Kang 
City of Glendale City Attorney's Office 
613 E Broadway, Suite 220 
Glendale, CA 91206 
(818) 548-2080 
ekang@glendaleca.gov 

Thomas Madruga 
Olivarez Madruga Law Organization, LLP 
500 S. Grand Avenue, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 744-0090 
tmadruga@omlolaw.com 

Mark Saul Posard 
Gordon Rees, LLP 
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 986-5900 
mposard@grsm.com 

Sue Ann Evans 
Dannis Woliver Kelley 
444 W. Ocean Boulevard 
Suite 1070 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
(562) 366-8500 
sevans@dwkesq.com 



Kevin S. Wattles 
Saltman Levitt Flaherty & Wattles LLP 
Suite 300 
90 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
(805) 497-7706 
kwattles@slfesq.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Maxwell V. Pritt 
Counsel of Record 

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP 
44 Montgomery Street 
41st Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 293-6800 
mpritt@bsfllp.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 13, 2023. 

Donna J. Moore 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Mfiant on the date below designated. 

Date: /?- b f-1.,d 13/ ao a:.3 

\ )o ~L t) , ~,U.:J/u---
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission EJ1;.was 
:=-ebruary 14, 20i 3 


